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OUTPUT OF (1!iTktAL ELECTRIC STATIONS IN CANADA 

Central electric station output for September amounted to 2,946,611,000 kw. bra. as 

compared with 2,866,647,000 kw. bra, in 1941. 

Exports to the United States dropped from 195,145,000 in August to 185,292,000 kw. 

hrø. 

Secondary power for electric boilers and other uses declined from 270,559,000 kw. 

bra • in September last year to 94,586,000 kw. hr., and firm power consumption in CanaijA in-

creased from 2,412,334,000 to 2,666,733,000 kw. hra., or a daily average of 88,891,000 kw. bra., 

which is the highest rate attained by the industry. In Quebec the daily average conaption of 

firm power increased from 54,805,000 kw. hrs. in September, 1941 to 41,698,000 kw. bra., or by 

19.8 p.c., and in Ontario from 30,400,000 to 32,110,000 kw. bra., or by 5.5 P.C. 
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CENTRAL ELECTRIC 

Month of 

(Thouaonde of 

Prince 
Total Edward Nova 

Island Scotia 

A 	 Productiot - Hydraulic 	- 
B 	 Thermal 

2,888,584 
58,027 

U 
748 

19,668 
16,135 

2,946,611 759 55,803 C (A • s) 	 Total 

D 	Rscipts from eth.r Provinces 

759 35,803 I (C + 5) 	Output plu. Receipts 

... ... - F 	 Deliverie, to ether Provinces 

Export. to U.S.A. 
0 	 Firm 	Power 118,970 
H 	 S.condmry 66,322 

185,292 ... I (G • n) 	 Total 

J (F + I) 	Total Deliveries 

2,781,319 759 35,803 - K (i * j) 	Not consumption in Csnada 

Secondary Power 
L 	 For Boil.r. 74,957 
I 	 For other uses in Canada 19,629 ... 

(L • I) 	 Tota113 	: 94,586 ... 

2,666,733 759 35,803 0 (K - it) 	Net consumption of Firm Power 

CUILLATIVE PRCtJJCTION TOTALS.January_- 	September 

P 	 Firm Power 	1941 	 20,917,763 	6,049 	349,095 
Q 	 1942 	 24,908,925 	6,938 	357,790 - 

R 	 Secondary Power 	1941 	(1) 	 2,982,498 	... 	2,417 
8 	 1942 	(1) 	 2,605,400 	... 	939 

T (F + R) 	Total 	1941 	 23,900,261 	6,049 	351,512 
U (Q • 8) 	 1942 	 27,514,325 	6,938 	558,729 	- 

DAILY AVERME CONSUMk'TION OF FIRM POWER (OUTPUT L.ESS EXPORTS MID SEC0NDMY POW 

V(v.regs of 0) September 	1941 	 80,411 	23 	1,3017F  
( 	a 	a 	) 	 1942 	 88,891 	 25 	1,193 

(1) Includes Secondary Power exported to U.S.A. 

INDEX NUMBERS 
(Average 1935-39 r. 100) 

January Fsbrusry f 	March April May June 

TOTAL OUTPUT 

1939 105.7 106.4 .1 102.9 107.4 108.2 
1940 111.9 113.7 -3 

71114 

112.3 123.0 124.2 
1941 116.7 115.7 .8 126.1 129.1 123.3 
1942 142.9 137.6 .7 144.3 146.1 146.6 

DUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND SECONDARY POWER  

1939 107.0 109.9 110.9 1069 106.7 -108.0 
1940 119.7 123.4 120.5 126.1 130.6 129.2 
1q41 145.1 147.5 148.0 151.7 152.4 154.5 
1942 182.8 182.1 184.9 185.7 183.6 184.1 

x 



STATION DATA 

SEPT3B, 1942 

kilowutt boure) 

New 
Brunawlck 

Quebec Ont.rio Kanitobe Sesk.t- 
c)iew.i 

Albert. Britiph 
Columbia 

19,085 
9,103 

1,661,485 
449 

797,218 
... 

121,258 
3.50 

35,026 
16,825 

27,754 
9,830 

207,076 
4,787 

28,188 1,661,934 797,218 121,406 51,651 37,584 21.1,866 

605 5,414 352,!52 ... ... 2,256 

28,793 1,667,348 1,149,580 121,406 51,851 39,840 211,866 

352,967 5,414 ... ... ... 2,256 

2,489 54,050 62,512 
66,322 

79 
... 

•.. 
... 

•.• 
... 

40 

2,489 54,050 128,634 79 ... ... 

2,489 407,017 134,048 79 ... ... 2,296 

26,304 1,260,351 1,015,552 121,329 51,851 39,840 209,570 

... 9,599 32,620 
19,629 

32,773 
... 

... ... 16 

9,399 52,249 32,775 ... ... 16 

26,304 1,250,932 963,283 88,556 51,851 39,840 209,405 

356,695 
545,120 

11,245,649 
14,578,081 

5,774,492 
6,136,558 

770,983 
810,214 

435,238 
465,291 

219,913 
291,557 

1,759,649 
1,919,376 

22,989 
22,158 

1,311,757 
830,780 

1,365,227 
1,405,243 

278,148 
545,925 

- ... 
... 

... 

... 2,55 

579,684 
367,278 

12,557,386 
15,408,861 

7,139,719 
7,539,801 

1,049,131 
1,156,139 

435,258 
483,291 

219,915 
291,557 

1,761,629 
1,921,751 

1,464 
877 

34,805 
41,698 

30,400 
32,110 

2,927 
2,952 

1,656 
1,728 

948 
1,328 

6,88 
6,984 

INDEX NUMBERS 
Avor.ge 1935-39 z 100) 

I 	July I 	Auguet I 	September F October  I November I Decemberl 	 I 
TOTAL OUTPUT 

109.5 113.1 133.3 112.3 10904 
119.4 114.0 108.8 10.0 111.4 
126.1 136.2 157.4 157.5 138.9 
142.8 140.0 

OUTPUT LESS KXPCRTS AND SC0NOARY POWER 

108.4 
128 • 6 
130.8 
145.8 

	

111.6 	11 

	

132.5 	13 

	

160.3 	U 

	

188.6 	if 

2.3 113.1 113.4 115.9 
2.0 130.9 130.7 133.6 136.6 
9.6 167.4 x 168.7 169.5 x 1757! 
7.8 185.0 



STATSTCS CANADA LIBRARy 
BIBLIOTHEQIJE S'A TISTIQ.y CAtJADA 

IJIIIII I II!1II Ii III IIIII 
10106592 14 0UTi-UT OF CENTRAL ELECThIC STATLON.S 

(Thousands of Kilowatt Iours) 

month 1938 1939 1940 1941 1942 

January 2,283,691 2,586,979 2,526,143 2,634,701 3,226,289 
Feta'uary 2,057,598 2,214,174 2,387,031 2,407,068 2,864,438 
March 2,258,197 2,366,740 2,426,157 2,631,809 3,220,953 
April 2,063,801 2,197,379 2,398,722 2,693,353 3,082,740 

May 2,081,035 2,335,443 2,671,567 2,805,394 3,174,764 
June 1,973,155 2,245,537 2,578,883 2,560,060 3,043,200 
July,  1,987,774 2,205,844 2,615,232 2,661,145 2,965,655 
August 2,075,901 2,295,032 2,500,179 2,640,084 2,989,675 

September 2,168,435 2,380,652 2,399,678 2,866,647 2,946,611 

October 2,333,461 2,589,956 2,487,455 3,140,317 

November 2.375,661 2,601,536 2,524,860 3,183,982 
December 2,353,196 2,536,242 2,584,341 - 20. 00  

Total 	12 	months 26,012,805 28,351,514 30,080.248 33,445,360 

First 	9 	1 18,950,487 20,623,780 22,483,592 23,900,261 27,514,325 

'ORTS TO TEE UNITED STATES 

January 157,532 166,915 149,050 192,470 206,530 
Februa.ry 123,094 153,491 139,908 176,643 176,136 

March 144,091 165,422 155,402 201,613 216,110 
April 155,618 141.523 17O0 211,594 216,355 	- 

May 155,292 164,520 193,354 210,495 225,610 
Juns 158,315 163,063 190,704 167,044 212,012 
July 159,549 162,973 2030 197,435 195.827 
August 149,493 _17724_ 192,236 187,600 195,145 - 
September 151,691 159,713 186,983 183,954 185,292 
October 155,455 151,794 168,904 196,578 

November 165,299 155,247 185,492 199,856 
December 161,290 150,138 199,866 214,261 

Total 	12 months 1,826,515 1,912,623 2,135,557 2,359,541 

Firat 	9 	W -  1,354,471 1,455,444 1,581,295 1,748846 1,829,017 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND SECONDARY P0ER 

January 1,522,381 1,612,995 1,605,591 2,188,080 12,756,555  
February 1,404,034 1,455,426 1,680,884 2,008,725 2,480,082 
March 1,559,443 1,581,562 1,785,563 2,194,373 2,740,830 
Aprt]. 1447,356 	- 1,528,777 _2640 2,46,361 2627.713 
May 1,472,745 1,590,865 1,890,025 2,205,990 2,657,415 
Jie 1,439,682 1,555,822 1,812,317 2,167,151 2,582,045 
July 1,434,504 1,554,705 1,846,304 2,234,260 2,628,106 
August 1,487,662 1,609,555 1,893,312 2,288,214 42,692.506 
September - 1,508,400 1,630,038 1,886,670 2,412,334 2,666,733 
October 1,602,664 1,753,729 2,021,032 ,2,607,876 
November 1,588,315 1,760,849 2,030,222 2,576,187 

December 99,049 1,770,859 2,083,949 2,674,535  

Total 	12 months 18,056,235 19,405,182 22,521,509 7,704384 

Ffrat 	9 	• 15,256,207 14, 119,745 16,386,306 ri.,.4. :4.. 23,831,878 

Revised. 


